holme valley vision

Monthly Footfall

January 2020. 29 Dec 2019 - 01 Feb 2020
Footfall Report for:

Holmfirth Town Centre

Weeks This Month: 5
Weeks Last Month: 5

Holmfirth Town Centre
North & Yorkshire

High Street Index(Innovate)

High Street Index - BDSU(BDSU
- Multifunctional)

UK

Year to date %

2020 2019
21.7 % 4.3 %
5.3 % 2.7 %
0.6 %

Year on year % Month on month %

2020 2019 2020 2019
21.7 % 4.3 % -18.7 % -15.5 %
-19.5 % -22.5 %
5.3 % 2.7 % -23.5 % 229 %
0.6 % -13.5 % -15.1%
17.2 % -18.2 %

Benchmark calculations (Year on Year and Month on Month) have been calculated using like for like data sets (only those counters

available in both comparison periods) to ensure statistical accuracy

Headlines

Footfall for the year to date is 21.7% down on the previous year.

The number of visitors counted for month commencing 29 December 2019 was 58,217.

The busiest day in month commencing 29 December 2019 was Saturday 1 February with 2,903 visitors.

The peak hour of the month was 12:00 on Monday 30 December 2019 with footfall of 379

Footfall by month

Figures shown below are calculated using monthly totals.

I This Month
Il Previous Month

Previous Year
2 Years Ago

Weather

i W ’%*
Number of days
this month 11 9 14 1
Number of days
same month last 12 9 4 3
year
Average temperature

Maximum Minimum

temperature temperature
2020 8° 4°
2019 7° 20

SPRINGBOARD.



Footfall by day

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

3,000
2,000
1,000 I I I
0 Sun Mon Tue
[ This Month 1,214 1,468 1,559
. Il Previous Month 1,527 1,959 2,114
Previous Year 1,432 2,043 1,698
2 Years Ago 1,500 1,912 1,616
Month on month % -20.5 % -25.1 % -26.3 %
Year on year % -14.0 % -32.2 % 9.5 %

Footfall by hour

Wed

1,404
1,599
1,916
1,821

-12.2 %
273 %

Thu Fri Sat

Monthly

totals

1,602 2,008 2,386 11,641

1,879 2,368 2,870 14,316

1,996 2,641 3,134 14,860

2,137 2,626 2,705 14,317
-14.7 % -15.2 % -16.9 %
-19.1% -22.0 % -17.8 %

The figures shown below are calculated using a weekly average
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Footfall - rolling 12 months

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

24,000

22,000

20,000

18,000

16,000

14,000

12,000

10,000

Feb

2019-2020 16,728
2018-2019 16,161
2017-2018 16,554

Year on Year

% 3.5%

2017-2018
Mar Apr May
16,728 16,915 16,626
15,995 17,071 20,653
19,159 19,418 20,637
4.6% -19.5%

2018-2019 === 2019-2020

Jun
15,157
18,819
17,787

-19.5%

Jul
15,918
20,584
19,687

-22.7%

Aug
15,605
18,291
19,024

-14.7%

Sep
16,487
21,394
22,876

-22.9%

Oct
13,250
21,145
21,299

-37.3%

Nov
12,039
16,323
18,178

-26.2%

Dec
14,317
17,382
19,664

-17.6%

Jan
11,643
14,861
14,319

21.7%

Year on year % is calculated by comparing the 2019-2020 period with the 2018-2019 period i.e the figure for January compares January 2020

to January 2019

Footfall by week of month

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly totals.

30,000
20,000

10,000

m This year
Previous year

Year on year %

Week 1
13,240

14,117
-6.2%

Week 2
10,181

13,639
-25.4%

Week 3
11,451

14,667
-21.9%

Week 4
11,574

16,345
-29.2%
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Week 5
11,771

15,540
-24.3%
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Footfall by location

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

I This month |l Previous month Previous year 2 Years ago

15,000

10,000

5,000

0

Market Street

This Month 11,643
Previous Month 14,317
Previous Year 14,862
2 Years Ago 14,320
Year on Year % 21.7 %
Notes

Year to Date % Change is the annual % change in footfall from January of this year compared to the same period last year. January, 2020
to January , 2020 Vs January, 2019 to January , 2019

Year on Year % Change is the % change in footfall for this month compared to the same week in the previous year.January, 2020 Vs
January, 2019

Month on Month % Change is the % change in footfall for this Month from the previous Month.1 2020 Vs December 2019
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